Hour(s) of
Continuing

Category Education Credit

Courses with the APA certificate
A Clinician’s Tale: How Do | Provide the Best Treatment for Young

REL-HHS-0-C-W001 Children with Disruptive Behaviors Children Youth and Families 1.25
REL-HHS-0-ADHDDT ADHD: Diagnosis and Treatment Children Youth and Families 2
REL-HHS-0-AS-V2 Adolescent Suicide Children Youth and Families 1.5
REL-HHS-0-ADVCOD Advanced Co-Occurring Disorders Behavioral Health General 1.75
REL-HHS-0-AMI Advanced Strategies Motivational Interviewing Behavioral Health General 1.5
REL-HHS-0-CD3 Advocacy and Multicultural Care Compliance/Safety-HHS 1.5
REL-HHS-0-AD Alzheimer's Disease Older Adults 2.25
Attachment Disorders Part 1: Understanding and Defining Attachment
REL-HHS-0-ADTTI1 and Trauma Children Youth and Families 1.5
REL-HHS-0-ADTTI2 Attachment Disorders Part 2: Assessment, Diagnosis, and Treatment Children Youth and Families 1.25
REL-HHS-0-BPSUT Best Practices in Substance Use Treatment Engagement Addiction 1.25
REL-HHS-0-BRDCA Bipolar and Related Disorders in Children and Adolescents Children Youth and Families 1.25
REL-HHS-0-BMFT1 Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 1: Theory and Principles Children Youth and Families 1.75
REL-HHS-0-BMFT2 Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 2: Clinical Techniques Children Youth and Families 1.5

Human Services Workforce

REL-HHS-0-BTR Building the Therapeutic Relationship Development 2

REL-HHS-0-ABCBV?2 Bullying Prevention and Intervention Children Youth and Families 1

REL-HHS-0-CAP Child and Adolescent Psychopharmacology Children Youth and Families 1.5

REL-HHS-0-CSRME Client/Patient Safety: Reducing Medical Errors Compliance/Safety-HHS 2.5
Human Services

REL-HHS-0-ERS Clinical Supervision: Essentials of Reflective Supervision Management 1.25
Human Services

REL-HHS-0-0CS Clinical Supervision: Overview of Clinical Supervision Management 3
Human Services

REL-HHS-0-PS Clinical Supervision: Pitfalls of Supervision Management 1
Human Services

REL-HHS-0-SDS Clinical Supervision: Supervising the Difficult Supervisee Management 1

REL-HHS-0-CBT Cognitive Behavioral Therapy Mental Health General 1.25
Human Services Workforce

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC3 Compassion Fatigue and Satisfaction Development 1

REL-HHS-0-CSUDTI-V2 Confidentiality of Substance Use Treatment Information Addiction 1.25

REL-HHS-0-CM Crisis Management Behavioral Health General 1.5

REL-HHS-0-DSUIOA-V2 Diagnosing Substance Use Issues in Older Adults Older Adults 1.5

REL-HHS-0-DV Domestic and Intimate Partner Violence Behavioral Health General 1.25
Human Services Workforce

REL-HHS-0-DSM50 DSM-5 Overview Development 2.5



REL-HHS-0-EUEBP

REL-HHS-0-EDM

REL-HHS-0-EBPTSUD

REL-HHS-0-EXD
REL-HHS-0-GL

REL-HHS-0-CD1

REL-HHS-0-HHP

REL-HHS-0-IPDCAAN

REL-HHS-0-IMREBP

REL-HHS-0-IAPMP

REL-HHS-0-CD2

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP1

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP2
EL-IPCBH-BH-0
REL-HHS-0-GA

REL-HHS-0-LESCCMHP
REL-HHS-0-MATOA

REL-HHS-0-MSOPD

REL-HHS-0-NEDR

REL-HHS-0-OCRD

REL-HHS-0-OACTEBP

EL-PSY-BH-0

EL-ETHPHD-COMP-0

REL-HHS-0-RPTS
REL-HHS-0-RPCI

REL-HHS-0-SBIRT

REL-HHS-0-SSOPD
REL-HHS-0-SFT

Effectively Using Evidence-Based Practices

Ethical Decision-Making

Evidence Based Practices in Treating Substance Use Disorders

Externalizing Disorders: Disruptive Behaviors in Children and Adolescents

Grief and Loss

Groundwork for Multicultural Care

HIPAA and Behavioral Health

Identifying and Preventing Dependent Adult Abuse and Neglect

Iliness Management and Recovery: Evidence-Based Practices

Incorporating Alcohol Pharmacotherapies into Medical Practice

Infusion of Culturally Responsive Practices

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 1--EBP

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 2--EBP
Integrating Primary Care with Behavioral Healthcare

Introduction to Treating Gambling Problems

Law, Ethics and Standards of Care in Behavioral Health

Medication-Assisted Treatment in Opioid Addiction

Medications Related to Schizophrenia and Other Psychotic Disorders

Navigating the Ethics of Dual Relationships

Obsessive-Compulsive and Related Disorders: Diagnosis and Treatment

Overview of Assertive Community Treatment: Evidence-Based Practices

Overview of Psychopharmacology

Professional Ethics for Psychologists
Relapse Prevention Treatment Strategies

Relapse Prevention: Cultural Issues
SBIRT: Intervention and Treatment Services for Individuals with
Substance use Issues

Schizophrenia Spectrum and Other Psychotic Disorders

Solution-Focused Therapy

Human Services Workforce
Development

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction

Children Youth and Families

Mental Health General

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Human Services Workforce
Development

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Medical and Dental
Compliance/Safety-HHS
Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General
Integrated Care

Addiction

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Human Services Workforce
Development

Mental Health General

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Behavioral Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction
Addiction

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Mental Health General

15

1.5
1.5

15

15

1.25
1.5
1.25

1.5



REL-HHS-0-SUF

REL-HHS-0-SATMT
REL-HHS-0-KYSUI

REL-HHS-0-SPREV

REL-HHS-0-SSRF

REL-HHS-0-IPSUD

REL-HHS-0-TB

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC2
REL-HHS-0-TSUDOA-V2

Substance Use in the Family

Suicide Assessment and Treatment

Suicide Assessment, Treatment, and Management

Suicide Prevention

Suicide Screening and Risk Factors

The Impact of Parental Substance Use Disorders

Therapeutic Boundaries

Trauma-Informed Clinical Best Practices: Implications for the Clinical and

Peer Work Force

Treating Substance Use Disorders in Older Adults

Courses with the ASWB Certificate

REL-HHS-0-C-W001
REL-PI-0-FLICPCS

REL-SRC-0-SGPHP

REL-SRC-0-AN

REL-HHS-0-AB

REL-HHS-0-AOOIMI

REL-HHS-0-AOOIMI

REL-HHS-0-ADHDDT

REL-HHS-0-ASUDCPT

REL-HHS-0-AS-V2

REL-HHS-0-ADVCOD

REL-HHS-0-AQIL

REL-HHS-0-AMI

REL-HEN-1677

REL-HHS-0-CD3

REL-C2L-1289

REL-C2L-1060

REL-HHS-0-AD

REL-HHS-0-AD

REL-SRC-0-ADRDHCW

REL-SRC-0-ADRDHCIT

A Clinician’s Tale: How Do | Provide the Best Treatment for Young
Children with Disruptive Behaviors

A First Look Into Integrated Care for Primary Care Staff

A Study of the Grief Process for Health Professionals

About Norovirus

Abuse

Addressing Overweight and Obesity in Individuals with Mental lliness
Addressing Overweight and Obesity in Individuals with Mental lliness
ADHD: Diagnosis and Treatment

Adolescent Substance Use Disorder Clinical Pathways Training
Adolescent Suicide

Advanced Co-Occurring Disorders

Advanced Quality Improvement for Leadership

Advanced Strategies Motivational Interviewing

Advancing lliness:Channeling Chaos Towards Continuity with Palliative
Care

Advocacy and Multicultural Care

Affirmative Action

Aging with Spinal Cord Injury
Alzheimer's Disease

Alzheimer's Disease

Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders for Home Care Workers
Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders: Handle with Care - Intensive
Training

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

State - Specific

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Children Youth and Families

Human Services Workforce
Development

Behavioral Health General

Older Adults

Children Youth and Families

Integrated Care - Payer

End of Life Palliative Care
Disease and Condition
Management
Compliance/Safety-HHS
Integrated Care

Integrated Care

Children Youth and Families
Addiction

Children Youth and Families
Behavioral Health General
Community Oriented
Primary Care

Behavioral Health General
Palliative Care
Compliance/Safety-HHS
Home Health Leadership

Disease and Condition
Management

Older Adults
Older Adults

Home Health Disease and
Condition Management
Disease and Condition
Management

2.25

1.5

1.25
1.25

1.5

15

1.75

1.5

11

1.5

2.25
2.25

2.25



REL-SRC-0-ADRDHW

REL-HHS-0-ADTTI1

REL-HHS-0-ADTTI2
REL-IDD-0-AO

REL-HHS-0-BECKHHS

REL-SRC-0-BHOOA-V2

REL-HHS-0-BHST
REL-HHS-0-BPSUT
REL-HHS-0-BPSMA
REL-HHS-0-BRD
REL-HHS-0-BRD

REL-HHS-0-BRDCA

REL-HHS-0-BRDCA

REL-HEN-2360
REL-C2L-1197
REL-SRC-0-BIO

REL-HHS-0-BMFT1

REL-HHS-0-BMFT2
REL-C2L-1022-V2

REL-HHS-0-BTR

REL-HHS-0-ABCBV2

REL-SRC-0-CPLTC
REL-HEN-2235

REL-HHS-0-CMB

REL-HHS-0-CAP

REL-HHS-0-CSRME

REL-HHS-0-ERS

REL-HHS-0-OCS

REL-HHS-0-PS

REL-HHS-0-SDS
REL-HHS-0-CBT

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC3

Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders for Homecare Workers
Attachment Disorders Part 1: Understanding and Defining Attachment

and Trauma

Attachment Disorders Part 2: Assessment, Diagnosis, and Treatment

Autism Overview

Beck Depression Inventory-11® In Health & Human Service Settings

Behavioral Health Options for Older Adults

Behavioral Health Screening Tools

Best Practices in Substance Use Treatment Engagement
Biopsychosocial Model of Addiction

Bipolar and Related Disorders

Bipolar and Related Disorders

Bipolar and Related Disorders in Children and Adolescents

Bipolar and Related Disorders in Children and Adolescents

Boundaries and Balance: Improving Your Stress Management
Brain Injury Treatment: A Neuropsychological Approach

Brain Injury: An Overview

Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 1: Theory and Principles

Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 2: Clinical Techniques
Building the Bridge to Trust

Building the Therapeutic Relationship

Bullying Prevention and Intervention

Care Planning in Long Term Care

Caring for Patients with End Stage Neurological Diseases

Case Management Basics

Child and Adolescent Psychopharmacology

Client/Patient Safety: Reducing Medical Errors

Clinical Supervision: Essentials of Reflective Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Overview of Clinical Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Pitfalls of Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Supervising the Difficult Supervisee

Cognitive Behavioral Therapy

Compassion Fatigue and Satisfaction

Home Health Disease and
Condition Management

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Autism Support

Mental Health General
Disease and Condition
Management
Community Oriented
Primary Care

Addiction
Addiction
Mental Health General

Mental Health General

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Hospice Basics
Therapy
Therapy

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Therapy-C2L

Human Services Workforce
Development

Children Youth and Families

Skilled Nursing Regulatory

Palliative Care

Behavioral Health General

Children Youth and Families

Compliance/Safety-HHS
Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Mental Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

15

1.25
1.75

1.25
1.25
1.25
2.25
2.25

15
1.25

15

2.5

1.25



REL-HHS-0-CSUDTI-V2

REL-HHS-0-COOD

REL-HHS-0-CM

REL-HHS-0-CPF
REL-PI-0-CPPCM
REL-HEN-2225

REL-PI-0-DBADM
REL-HEN-2234

REL-SRC-0-DOA

REL-HHS-0-DDCA

REL-HHS-0-DMMHIOA

REL-HHS-0-DSSAS

REL-HHS-0-DSUIOA-V2

REL-HHS-0-DTAD
REL-HHS-0-ADVDBT
REL-HHS-0-INTDBT

REL-HHS-0-DTPP

REL-HHS-0-DV
REL-SRC-0-DVC
REL-SRC-0-DVAP

REL-HHS-0-DSM50

REL-PI-0-ESAC

REL-HHS-0-EUEBP
REL-HHS-0-EA

REL-SRC-0-EOLGLDD
REL-HEN-2028

REL-HHS-0-EDM
REL-C2L-1313AD
REL-HOS-0-EAFCM

REL-HEN-2226

REL-HHS-0-EBPTSUD

REL-HHS-0-EXD

REL-HHS-0-FAI

Confidentiality of Substance Use Treatment Information

Co-Occurring Disorders

Crisis Management

Crisis Planning with Families
Crisis Prevention and Planning for the Case Manager

Cultural Competence and Humility in Palliative Care

Data-Based and Analytical Decision Making in Case Management

Delirium: Agitation and Restlessness at the End of Life

Depression in Older Adults

Depressive Disorders in Children and Adolescents

Developmental Milestones and Mental Health Issues in Older Adults

Developmental Stages: School-Age through Adolescence
Diagnosing Substance Use Issues in Older Adults
Diagnosis and Treatment of Anxiety Disorders

Dialectical Behavioral Therapy: Advanced Techniques

Dialectical Behavioral Therapy: An Introduction

Documenting the Treatment Planning Process

Domestic and Intimate Partner Violence
Domestic Violence and Children

Domestic Violence: Awareness and Prevention

DSM-5 Overview

Effective Strategies for Achieving Cost

Effectively Using Evidence-Based Practices

Elder Abuse

End of Life: Grief, Loss, Death, and Dying

End-of-Life Decisions: Navigating the Minefield

Ethical Decision-Making
Ethics and Boundaries in Healthcare (1313AD)

Ethics: Addressing Family Conflict and Mediation

Everyday Ethics for Hospice and Palliative Professionals and Volunteers

Evidence Based Practices in Treating Substance Use Disorders

Externalizing Disorders: Disruptive Behaviors in Children and Adolescents

Family Assessment and Intervention

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Children Youth and Families
Crisis Management

Palliative Care

Care Management

Palliative Care
Disease and Condition
Management

Children Youth and Families

Older Adults

Children Youth and Families
Older Adults

Mental Health General
Mental Health General

Mental Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Behavioral Health General
Regulatory
Safety

Human Services Workforce
Development

Value Based Purchasing

Human Services Workforce
Development

Older Adults

End of Life Palliative Care

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Therapy

Hospice Operations

Hospice Volunteer Only

Addiction

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

1.25
1.5
1.25
1.5
1.25

2.25

1.25
1.25
1.25

2.5

1.25
15

1.5

15

1.5



REL-HEN-2227

REL-HHS-0-FPAEBP

REL-HHS-0-FPAEBP

REL-HHS-0-FPIEBP
REL-HHS-0-FED-V2

REL-HEN-2027

REL-HHS-0-FFASD
REL-HHS-0-GL

REL-HHS-0-CD1

REL-C2L-1198

REL-HHS-0-HHP
REL-C2L-1248

REL-C2L-1209-V2
REL-ALL-0-HIVA-V2
REL-ALL-0-HIVB

REL-SRC-0-HHCEPO
REL-HOS-0-HATCD

REL-SRC-0-AELCPC

REL-SRC-0-HCEIEL

REL-SRC-0-HCMSEL
REL-HEN-2552

REL-HEN-2488
REL-HHS-0-IPCAN

REL-HHS-0-IPDCAAN

REL-HHS-0-IMREBP

REL-HHS-0-IAPMP

REL-HHS-0-PRMHT
REL-IDD-0-BDP

REL-IDD-0-BDP2

REL-HHS-0-CD2

Family Challenges of lliness

Family Psychoeducation: Advanced Evidence-Based Practices

Family Psychoeducation: Advanced Evidence-Based Practices

Family Psychoeducation: Introduction to Evidence-Based Practices

Feeding and Eating Disorders: Diagnosis and Treatment

From Touchy to Touching: Straight Talk about the Dying Process

Fundamentals of Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorders

Grief and Loss

Groundwork for Multicultural Care

Hepatitis: The ABCs

HIPAA and Behavioral Health

HIV/AIDS: Counseling, Testing, and Psychosocial Issues

HIV/AIDS: Ethical and Legal Issues
HIV: Advanced
HIV: Basic

Home Health: Coverage, Eligibility, and Physician Orders

Hospice Assessment Tools and Comparative Documentation
Hospice Care: About End of Life: Communication with Patients and
Caregivers

Hospice Care: Ethical Issues at the End of Life

Hospice Care: Managing Symptoms at the End of Life

Hospice Case Management for Best Patient Outcomes

ICD-9 Coding for Terminal Iliness & Co-Morbidities: What Hospices Need

to Know NOW
Identifying And Preventing Child Abuse And Neglect

Identifying and Preventing Dependent Adult Abuse and Neglect

Iliness Management and Recovery: Evidence-Based Practices

Incorporating Alcohol Pharmacotherapies into Medical Practice

Incorporating Recovery Principles and Practices into Mental Health
Treatment

Individual Behavior Change: Part 1 - Understanding Behavior

Individual Behavior Change: Part 2 — Behavior Change Planning

Infusion of Culturally Responsive Practices

Palliative Care

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Mental Health General

Hospice Clinical

Children Youth and Families-

Paraprofessionals

Mental Health General

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Home Health Disease and
Condition Management

Human Services Workforce
Development

Therapy-C2L
Disease and Condition
Management

Compliance/Safety

Compliance/Safety

Home Health Regulatory

Hospice Clinical

End of Life Palliative Care

End of Life Palliative Care

End of Life Palliative Care

Hospice Clinical

Hospice Operations

Compliance/Safety

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Medical and Dental

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Behavior Support

Behavior Support

Compliance/Safety-HHS

11

11

1.25
1.5

2.5
1.25
1.25

1.5

1.25
1.25

15



REL-HHS-0-IT7

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP1

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP2
EL-IPCBH-BH-0

REL-HHS-0-INTDIS
REL-PI-0-ICCCM

REL-HHS-0-INTTIC
REL-HHS-0-GA
REL-HHS-0-GA
REL-HEN-2229

REL-HHS-0-LESCCMHP
REL-SRC-0-LAD

REL-PAL-0-MPSUNI

REL-SRC-0-MBPD

REL-SC-0-REG-MCSHH
REL-HHS-0-MATOA

REL-HHS-0-MSOPD
REL-HHS-0-MHIOA
REL-HHS-0-MHIOA

REL-HHS-0-MI

REL-RT-0-RN588A

REL-RT-0-RN588C

REL-RT-0-RN588B
REL-PAL-0-MTOCAT

REL-HHS-0-NEDR

REL-HHS-0-NEDR

REL-HHS-0-OCRD

REL-HHS-0-OACTEBP

REL-HHS-0-OCDBHP
REL-HHS-0-OCCM
REL-HHS-0-ODD
REL-HHS-0-ODD
REL-HHS-0-ODBHP

Integrated Care Treatment Planning

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 1--EBP

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 2--EBP

Integrating Primary Care with Behavioral Healthcare
Internalizing Disorders: A Focus on Anxiety and Related Disorders in
Children and Adolescents

Introduction to Care Coordination and Case Management

Introduction to Trauma-Informed Care
Introduction to Treating Gambling Problems
Introduction to Treating Gambling Problems

Is It Time? Symptoms of Dying

Law, Ethics and Standards of Care in Behavioral Health

Legal Aspects of Documentation
Management of Pain & Symptoms Using Non-Pharmacologic
Interventions

Managing Behaviors in Persons with Dementia

Medicare Coverage of Services for Home Health

Medication-Assisted Treatment in Opioid Addiction

Medications Related to Schizophrenia and Other Psychotic Disorders
Mental Health Issues in Older Adults

Mental Health Issues in Older Adults

Motivational Interviewing

Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: A Focus on Language
Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: The Building Blocks of the
Process and The Art of Sharing

Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: The 'Spirit' and Core Skills of
Motivational Interviewing

Music Therapy and Other Creative Arts Therapies

Navigating the Ethics of Dual Relationships

Navigating the Ethics of Dual Relationships

Obsessive-Compulsive and Related Disorders: Diagnosis and Treatment

Overview of Assertive Community Treatment: Evidence-Based Practices

Overview of Cardiovascular Disease for Behavioral Health Professionals
Overview of Case to Care Management

Overview of Depressive Disorders

Overview of Depressive Disorders

Overview of Diabetes for Behavioral Health Professionals

Integrated Care

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Integrated Care

Children Youth and Families

Care Management

Behavioral Health General
Addiction
Addiction

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Regulatory

Palliative Care
Disease and Condition
Management

Home Health Regulatory
Addiction

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Older Adults
Older Adults

Behavioral Health General

Therapy

Therapy

Therapy

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Human Services Workforce
Development

Mental Health General

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Integrated Care
Integrated Care
Mental Health General
Mental Health General

Integrated Care

1.5
1.75
1.75

1.1

1.5

1.25
1.5

1.5

1.25
1.25

1.5

1.5

15



REL-HHS-0-OPD

EL-PSY-BH-0

REL-HHS-0-OSPMI

REL-HHS-0-OSPMI
REL-SRC-0-OAP

REL-HHS-0-PAM
REL-HEN-2228
REL-HEN-1571

REL-HHS-0-PP
REL-HHS-0-PTSD
REL-HHS-0-PTSD
REL-SRC-0-PRLTC

REL-HHS-0-SDPCPSDM

EL-ETHSW-COMP-0

EL-ETHSW-COMP-0

REL-HHS-0-PSYED

REL-SRC-0-QAPI
REL-HHS-0-RPTS
REL-HHS-0-RPCI

REL-HHS-0-SBIRT

REL-HHS-0-SSOPD
REL-HHS-0-SFT
REL-HOS-0-SEL

REL-HHS-0-WYSBP

REL-HHS-0-SMBHP

REL-HHS-0-SGT

REL-HHS-0-SUVW

REL-HHS-0-SUVW
REL-HHS-0-SUF

REL-HHS-0-SATMT

Overview of Personality Disorders

Overview of Psychopharmacology

Overview of Severe Persistent Mental Iliness

Overview of Severe Persistent Mental Iliness

Overview of the Aging Process

Pain Assessment and Management
Palliative Care Consult: How to Communicate and Plan Care

Palliative Care Meetings: A Periscope View

Person-Centered Planning
Posttraumatic Stress Disorder
Posttraumatic Stress Disorder

Preventing Rehospitalizations in Long-Term Care

Principles of Shared Decision Making

Professional Ethics for Social Workers

Professional Ethics for Social Workers

Psychoeducation with Individuals Who Have Significant and Persistent
Psychiatric Disorders

Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement (QAPI)
Relapse Prevention Treatment Strategies

Relapse Prevention: Cultural Issues
SBIRT: Intervention and Treatment Services for Individuals with
Substance use Issues

Schizophrenia Spectrum and Other Psychotic Disorders
Solution-Focused Therapy

Spirituality at the End of Life

Strengths Based Approach in Working with At-Risk Youth

Stress Management for Behavioral Health Professionals

Structured Group Therapy Approaches

Substance Use and Violence Against Women

Substance Use and Violence Against Women

Substance Use in the Family

Suicide Assessment and Treatment

Mental Health General

Behavioral Health General

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Clinical Skills

Behavioral Health General
Palliative Care

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Mental Health General
Mental Health General
Advanced Clinical Skills

Serious Mental Ilness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Human Services Workforce
Development

Human Services Workforce
Development

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Skilled Nursing Regulatory
Addiction
Addiction

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Mental Health General

Hospice Clinical

Children Youth and Families

Human Services Workforce
Development

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5
1.5

1.5

1.1

15
1.5
15

15

1.5

15
1.25

15

1.25
1.5

15

2.25

2.25



REL-HHS-0-SATMT
REL-HHS-0-KYSUI

REL-HHS-0-SPREV

REL-HHS-0-SPREV

REL-HHS-0-SSRF

REL-HHS-0-SSRF

REL-DD-0-SQL

REL-HHS-0-IPSUD

REL-HOS-0-IGCPPCS

REL-HHS-0-IT4

REL-HHS-0-TB

REL-HHS-0-TSC
REL-HOS-0-THCW

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC2

REL-HHS-0-TSUDOA-V2

REL-HHS-0-UBPD

REL-HOS-0-UIPCCP

REL-PI-0-VBPA

REL-PI-0-VBP
REL-HHS-0-WIER

REL-HHS-0-WWH

Suicide Assessment and Treatment

Suicide Assessment, Treatment, and Management

Suicide Prevention

Suicide Prevention

Suicide Screening and Risk Factors

Suicide Screening and Risk Factors

Supporting Quality of Life for a Person with Developmental Disabilities

The Impact of Parental Substance Use Disorders

The Interdisciplinary Group, the Care Planning Process, and Coordination

of Services

The Overlap of Mental lliness and Respiratory Disease: A Primer

Therapeutic Boundaries
Tobacco/Smoking Cessation in Behavioral Health

Transitioning into Hospice Clinical Work

Trauma-Informed Clinical Best Practices: Implications for the Clinical and

Peer Work Force
Treating Substance Use Disorders in Older Adults

Understanding Borderline Personality Disorder

Understanding the IDG, the Plan of Care, Conditions of Participation

Value Based Payments

Value Based Purchasing

Working with Individuals in Early Recovery

Working with the Homeless: An Overview

Courses with the NAADAC Certificate

REL-HHS-0-AB

REL-HHS-0-ASUDCPT

REL-HHS-0-AS-V2

REL-HHS-0-ADVCOD

REL-HHS-0-AQIL

REL-HHS-0-AMI

REL-HHS-0-CD3

REL-HHS-0-BECKHHS
REL-HHS-0-BPSUT
REL-HHS-0-BPSMA
REL-HHS-0-BRD

Abuse

Adolescent Substance Use Disorder Clinical Pathways Training

Adolescent Suicide

Advanced Co-Occurring Disorders

Advanced Quality Improvement for Leadership

Advanced Strategies Motivational Interviewing

Advocacy and Multicultural Care

Beck Depression Inventory-11® In Health & Human Service Settings
Best Practices in Substance Use Treatment Engagement
Biopsychosocial Model of Addiction

Bipolar and Related Disorders

Behavioral Health General

State - Specific

Behavioral Health General
Behavioral Health General
Behavioral Health General
Behavioral Health General
Supplemental Training
(ABA)

Children Youth and Families
Hospice Operations

Integrated Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Integrated Care

Hospice Clinical

Behavioral Health General
Older Adults

Mental Health General

Hospice Operations

Value Based Purchasing

Value Based Purchasing

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

Compliance/Safety-HHS
Addiction

Children Youth and Families
Behavioral Health General
Community Oriented
Primary Care

Behavioral Health General

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Mental Health General
Addiction
Addiction

Mental Health General

2.5
1.25

2.25

15

1.5

15

15

1.25
1.25
2.25



REL-HHS-0-BMFT1

REL-HHS-0-BMFT2

REL-HHS-0-BTR

REL-HHS-0-CAP

REL-HHS-0-CSRME

REL-HHS-0-ERS

REL-HHS-0-OCS

REL-HHS-0-PS

REL-HHS-0-SDS

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC3

REL-HHS-0-CSUDTI-V2

REL-HHS-0-CM

REL-HHS-0-CPF

REL-HHS-0-DSUIOA-V2

REL-HHS-0-DTAD
REL-HHS-0-ADVDBT
REL-HHS-0-INTDBT

REL-HHS-0-DTPP

REL-HHS-0-DV
LvV101

REL-HHS-0-DSM50

REL-HHS-0-EUEBP

REL-HHS-0-EDM

REL-HHS-0-EBPTSUD

REL-HHS-0-FPAEBP

REL-HHS-0-FFASD

REL-HHS-0-CD1

REL-HHS-0-HHP

Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 1: Theory and Principles

Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 2: Clinical Techniques

Building the Therapeutic Relationship

Child and Adolescent Psychopharmacology

Client/Patient Safety: Reducing Medical Errors

Clinical Supervision: Essentials of Reflective Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Overview of Clinical Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Pitfalls of Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Supervising the Difficult Supervisee

Compassion Fatigue and Satisfaction

Confidentiality of Substance Use Treatment Information

Crisis Management

Crisis Planning with Families

Diagnosing Substance Use Issues in Older Adults
Diagnosis and Treatment of Anxiety Disorders
Dialectical Behavioral Therapy: Advanced Techniques

Dialectical Behavioral Therapy: An Introduction

Documenting the Treatment Planning Process

Domestic and Intimate Partner Violence

Drugs in the Workplace

DSM-5 Overview

Effectively Using Evidence-Based Practices

Ethical Decision-Making

Evidence Based Practices in Treating Substance Use Disorders

Family Psychoeducation: Advanced Evidence-Based Practices

Fundamentals of Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorders

Groundwork for Multicultural Care

HIPAA and Behavioral Health

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Human Services Workforce
Development

Children Youth and Families

Compliance/Safety-HHS
Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

Children Youth and Families
Older Adults

Mental Health General
Mental Health General

Mental Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Behavioral Health General

Compliance/OSHA

Human Services Workforce
Development

Human Services Workforce
Development

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Children Youth and Families-

Paraprofessionals

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Human Services Workforce
Development

1.5

2.5

1.5

1.25
1.5
1.25
1.5
1.25

2.25

2.5



REL-ALL-0-HIVB
REL-HHS-0-IPCAN

REL-HHS-0-IPDCAAN

REL-HHS-0-IMREBP

REL-HHS-0-IAPMP

REL-HHS-0-PRMHT

REL-HHS-0-CD2

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP1

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP2
EL-IPCBH-BH-0

REL-HHS-0-INTTIC

REL-HHS-0-GA

REL-HHS-0-LESCCMHP
REL-HHS-0-MATOA
REL-HHS-0-MHIOA

REL-HHS-0-MI

REL-HHS-0-NEDR

REL-HHS-0-ODD
REL-HHS-0-OPD

EL-PSY-BH-0

REL-HHS-0-PP

REL-HHS-0-ETHSUD

REL-HHS-0-PSYED
REL-HHS-0-RPTS
REL-HHS-0-RPCI

REL-HHS-0-SBIRT

REL-HHS-0-SSOPD
REL-HHS-0-SFT

REL-HHS-0-WYSBP

REL-HHS-0-SGT

HIV: Basic
Identifying And Preventing Child Abuse And Neglect

Identifying and Preventing Dependent Adult Abuse and Neglect

Illness Management and Recovery: Evidence-Based Practices

Incorporating Alcohol Pharmacotherapies into Medical Practice

Incorporating Recovery Principles and Practices into Mental Health
Treatment

Infusion of Culturally Responsive Practices

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 1--EBP

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 2--EBP

Integrating Primary Care with Behavioral Healthcare

Introduction to Trauma-Informed Care

Introduction to Treating Gambling Problems

Law, Ethics and Standards of Care in Behavioral Health
Medication-Assisted Treatment in Opioid Addiction

Mental Health Issues in Older Adults

Motivational Interviewing

Navigating the Ethics of Dual Relationships
Overview of Depressive Disorders

Overview of Personality Disorders

Overview of Psychopharmacology

Person-Centered Planning

Professional Ethics for Substance Use Disorder Counselors

Psychoeducation with Individuals Who Have Significant and Persistent
Psychiatric Disorders

Relapse Prevention Treatment Strategies

Relapse Prevention: Cultural Issues
SBIRT: Intervention and Treatment Services for Individuals with
Substance use Issues

Schizophrenia Spectrum and Other Psychotic Disorders

Solution-Focused Therapy

Strengths Based Approach in Working with At-Risk Youth

Structured Group Therapy Approaches

Compliance/Safety
Compliance/Safety

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Medical and Dental

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Compliance/Safety-HHS
Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Integrated Care

Behavioral Health General

Addiction

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction
Older Adults

Behavioral Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Mental Health General

Mental Health General
Behavioral Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Human Services Workforce
Development

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Addiction
Addiction

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Mental Health General

Children Youth and Families

Behavioral Health General

1.25
1.75

1.5
1.75

15

15

1.5

1.5
1.25

1.5

15



REL-HHS-0-SUVW
REL-HHS-0-SUF

REL-HHS-0-SATMT
REL-HHS-0-KYSUI

REL-HHS-0-SPREV

REL-HHS-0-SSRF

REL-HHS-0-IPSUD
TTS

REL-HHS-0-TB
REL-HHS-0-TSC
REL-HHS-0-TSUDOA-V2
REL-HHS-0-WIER

REL-HHS-0-WWH

Substance Use and Violence Against Women

Substance Use in the Family

Suicide Assessment and Treatment

Suicide Assessment, Treatment, and Management

Suicide Prevention

Suicide Screening and Risk Factors

The Impact of Parental Substance Use Disorders

The Twelve Steps

Therapeutic Boundaries
Tobacco/Smoking Cessation in Behavioral Health
Treating Substance Use Disorders in Older Adults

Working with Individuals in Early Recovery

Working with the Homeless: An Overview

Courses with the NBCC Certificate

REL-HHS-0-AB

REL-HHS-0-AOOIMI

REL-HHS-0-ADHDDT

REL-HHS-0-ASUDCPT

REL-HHS-0-AS-V2

REL-HHS-0-ADVCOD

REL-HHS-0-AMI

REL-HEN-1677

REL-HHS-0-CD3
REL-HHS-0-AD

REL-SRC-0-ADRDHCIT

REL-HHS-0-ADTTI1

REL-HHS-0-ADTTI2
REL-IDD-0-AO

REL-HHS-0-BECKHHS

REL-SRC-0-BHOOA-V2
REL-HHS-0-BPSUT
REL-HHS-0-BPSMA
REL-HHS-0-BRD

REL-HHS-0-BRDCA

Abuse

Addressing Overweight and Obesity in Individuals with Mental lliness
ADHD: Diagnosis and Treatment

Adolescent Substance Use Disorder Clinical Pathways Training
Adolescent Suicide

Advanced Co-Occurring Disorders

Advanced Strategies Motivational Interviewing

Advancing lliness:Channeling Chaos Towards Continuity with Palliative

Care

Advocacy and Multicultural Care

Alzheimer's Disease

Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders: Handle with Care - Intensive
Training

Attachment Disorders Part 1: Understanding and Defining Attachment
and Trauma

Attachment Disorders Part 2: Assessment, Diagnosis, and Treatment

Autism Overview

Beck Depression Inventory-11® In Health & Human Service Settings

Behavioral Health Options for Older Adults
Best Practices in Substance Use Treatment Engagement
Biopsychosocial Model of Addiction

Bipolar and Related Disorders

Bipolar and Related Disorders in Children and Adolescents

Behavioral Health General

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

State - Specific

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Children Youth and Families

Addiction

Human Services Workforce
Development

Integrated Care
Older Adults
Addiction

Behavioral Health General

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Integrated Care

Children Youth and Families

Addiction

Children Youth and Families

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Palliative Care

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Older Adults
Disease and Condition
Management

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Autism Support

Mental Health General
Disease and Condition
Management

Addiction
Addiction

Mental Health General

Children Youth and Families

1.25
2.5
1.25

1.5

1.5

1.5

11

1.5
2.25

15

1.25
1.75

1.25
1.25
2.25

1.25



REL-HEN-2360

REL-HHS-0-BMFT1

REL-HHS-0-BMFT2

REL-HHS-0-BTR

REL-HHS-0-ABCBV2
REL-HEN-2235

REL-HHS-0-CAP

REL-HHS-0-CSRME

REL-HHS-0-ERS

REL-HHS-0-OCS

REL-HHS-0-PS

REL-HHS-0-SDS
REL-HHS-0-CBT

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC3
REL-HHS-0-CSUDTI-V2

REL-HHS-0-COOD

REL-HHS-0-CM

REL-HHS-0-CPF
REL-HEN-2225
REL-HEN-2234

REL-HHS-0-DDCA

REL-HHS-0-DMMHIOA

REL-HHS-0-DSSAS
REL-HHS-0-DSUIOA-V2
REL-HHS-0-DTAD
REL-HHS-0-ADVDBT
REL-HHS-0-INTDBT

REL-HHS-0-DTPP

REL-HHS-0-DV
REL-SRC-0-DVC

REL-HHS-0-DSM50

Boundaries and Balance: Improving Your Stress Management

Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 1: Theory and Principles

Brief Models of Family Therapy Part 2: Clinical Techniques

Building the Therapeutic Relationship

Bullying Prevention and Intervention

Caring for Patients with End Stage Neurological Diseases

Child and Adolescent Psychopharmacology

Client/Patient Safety: Reducing Medical Errors

Clinical Supervision: Essentials of Reflective Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Overview of Clinical Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Pitfalls of Supervision

Clinical Supervision: Supervising the Difficult Supervisee

Cognitive Behavioral Therapy

Compassion Fatigue and Satisfaction

Confidentiality of Substance Use Treatment Information

Co-Occurring Disorders

Crisis Management

Crisis Planning with Families
Cultural Competence and Humility in Palliative Care

Delirium: Agitation and Restlessness at the End of Life

Depressive Disorders in Children and Adolescents

Developmental Milestones and Mental Health Issues in Older Adults

Developmental Stages: School-Age through Adolescence
Diagnosing Substance Use Issues in Older Adults
Diagnosis and Treatment of Anxiety Disorders

Dialectical Behavioral Therapy: Advanced Techniques

Dialectical Behavioral Therapy: An Introduction

Documenting the Treatment Planning Process

Domestic and Intimate Partner Violence

Domestic Violence and Children

DSM-5 Overview

Hospice Basics

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Human Services Workforce
Development

Children Youth and Families

Palliative Care

Children Youth and Families

Compliance/Safety-HHS
Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Human Services
Management

Mental Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Children Youth and Families
Palliative Care

Palliative Care

Children Youth and Families

Older Adults

Children Youth and Families
Older Adults

Mental Health General
Mental Health General

Mental Health General

Human Services Workforce
Development

Behavioral Health General

Regulatory

Human Services Workforce
Development

1.5

2.5

15

1.25

1.25
1.5
1.25
1.5
1.25

2.25

1.25
1.25

2.5



REL-HHS-0-EUEBP
REL-HHS-0-EA
REL-HEN-2028

REL-HHS-0-EDM
REL-HOS-0-EAFCM

REL-HEN-2226

REL-HHS-0-EBPTSUD

REL-HHS-0-EXD

REL-HHS-0-FAI
REL-HEN-2227

REL-HHS-0-FPAEBP

REL-HHS-0-FPIEBP
REL-HHS-0-FED-V2

REL-HEN-2027

REL-HHS-0-FFASD
REL-HHS-0-GL

REL-HHS-0-CD1

REL-HHS-0-HHP
REL-ALL-0-HIVA-V2
REL-ALL-O-HIVB
REL-HHS-0-IPCAN

REL-HHS-0-IPDCAAN

REL-HHS-0-IMREBP

REL-HHS-0-IAPMP

REL-HHS-0-PRMHT

REL-HHS-0-CD2
REL-HHS-0-IT7

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP1

REL-HHS-0-EBPITP2
EL-IPCBH-BH-0

Effectively Using Evidence-Based Practices
Elder Abuse

End-of-Life Decisions: Navigating the Minefield

Ethical Decision-Making

Ethics: Addressing Family Conflict and Mediation

Everyday Ethics for Hospice and Palliative Professionals and Volunteers

Evidence Based Practices in Treating Substance Use Disorders

Externalizing Disorders: Disruptive Behaviors in Children and Adolescents

Family Assessment and Intervention

Family Challenges of lliness

Family Psychoeducation: Advanced Evidence-Based Practices

Family Psychoeducation: Introduction to Evidence-Based Practices

Feeding and Eating Disorders: Diagnosis and Treatment

From Touchy to Touching: Straight Talk about the Dying Process

Fundamentals of Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorders

Grief and Loss

Groundwork for Multicultural Care

HIPAA and Behavioral Health

HIV: Advanced

HIV: Basic

Identifying And Preventing Child Abuse And Neglect

Identifying and Preventing Dependent Adult Abuse and Neglect

lllness Management and Recovery: Evidence-Based Practices

Incorporating Alcohol Pharmacotherapies into Medical Practice

Incorporating Recovery Principles and Practices into Mental Health
Treatment

Infusion of Culturally Responsive Practices

Integrated Care Treatment Planning

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 1--EBP

Integrated Treatment for Co-Occurring Disorders Part 2--EBP

Integrating Primary Care with Behavioral Healthcare

Human Services Workforce
Development

Older Adults

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Hospice Operations

Hospice Volunteer Only

Addiction

Children Youth and Families

Children Youth and Families

Palliative Care

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Mental Health General

Hospice Clinical

Children Youth and Families-

Paraprofessionals

Mental Health General

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Human Services Workforce
Development

Compliance/Safety
Compliance/Safety

Compliance/Safety

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Medical and Dental

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Integrated Care

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Integrated Care

1.25
1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5
1.1

1.1

1.25
1.5

1.25
1.25
1.75

1.75

15



REL-HHS-0-INTDIS

REL-HHS-0-INTTIC
REL-HHS-0-GA
REL-HEN-2229

REL-HHS-0-LESCCMHP
REL-HHS-0-MATOA

REL-HHS-0-MSOPD
REL-HHS-0-MHIOA

REL-HHS-0-MI

REL-PAL-0-MTOCAT

REL-HHS-0-NEDR

REL-HHS-0-OCRD

REL-HHS-0-OACTEBP

REL-HHS-0-OCDBHP
REL-HHS-0-ODD
REL-HHS-0-ODBHP
REL-HHS-0-OPD

EL-PSY-BH-0

REL-HHS-0-OSPMI
REL-SRC-0-OAP

REL-HHS-0-PAM
REL-HEN-2228
REL-HEN-1571

REL-HHS-0-PP
REL-HHS-0-PTSD

REL-HHS-0-SDPCPSDM

EL-ETHPC-COMP-0

REL-HHS-0-PSYED
REL-HHS-0-RPTS
REL-HHS-0-RPCI

Internalizing Disorders: A Focus on Anxiety and Related Disorders in
Children and Adolescents

Introduction to Trauma-Informed Care
Introduction to Treating Gambling Problems

Is It Time? Symptoms of Dying

Law, Ethics and Standards of Care in Behavioral Health

Medication-Assisted Treatment in Opioid Addiction

Medications Related to Schizophrenia and Other Psychotic Disorders

Mental Health Issues in Older Adults

Motivational Interviewing

Music Therapy and Other Creative Arts Therapies

Navigating the Ethics of Dual Relationships

Obsessive-Compulsive and Related Disorders: Diagnosis and Treatment

Overview of Assertive Community Treatment: Evidence-Based Practices

Overview of Cardiovascular Disease for Behavioral Health Professionals
Overview of Depressive Disorders
Overview of Diabetes for Behavioral Health Professionals

Overview of Personality Disorders

Overview of Psychopharmacology

Overview of Severe Persistent Mental Iliness

Overview of the Aging Process

Pain Assessment and Management
Palliative Care Consult: How to Communicate and Plan Care

Palliative Care Meetings: A Periscope View

Person-Centered Planning

Posttraumatic Stress Disorder

Principles of Shared Decision Making

Professional Ethics for Professional Counselors

Psychoeducation with Individuals Who Have Significant and Persistent
Psychiatric Disorders

Relapse Prevention Treatment Strategies

Relapse Prevention: Cultural Issues

Children Youth and Families

Behavioral Health General
Addiction

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Addiction

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Older Adults

Behavioral Health General

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Mental Health General

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Integrated Care
Mental Health General
Integrated Care

Mental Health General

Behavioral Health General

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Clinical Skills

Behavioral Health General
Palliative Care

Palliative Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Mental Health General

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Human Services Workforce
Development

Serious Mental lliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Addiction
Addiction

1.5

1.5
1.75
1.1

1.75
1.25

1.5

1.5
1.5

1.5

1.5
15

1.5

1.1

15
1.25



REL-HHS-0-SBIRT

REL-HHS-0-SSOPD
REL-HHS-0-SFT
REL-HOS-0-SEL

REL-HHS-0-WYSBP

REL-HHS-0-SMBHP

REL-HHS-0-SGT

REL-HHS-0-SUVW
REL-HHS-0-SUF

REL-HHS-0-SATMT
REL-HHS-0-KYSUI

REL-HHS-0-SPREV

REL-HHS-0-SSRF

REL-DD-0-SQL

REL-HHS-0-IPSUD

REL-HOS-0-IGCPPCS

REL-HHS-0-1T4

REL-HHS-0-TB

REL-HHS-0-TSC

REL-HHS-0-C-TIC2

REL-HHS-0-TSUDOA-V2

REL-HHS-0-UBPD
REL-HHS-0-WIER

REL-HHS-0-WWH

SBIRT: Intervention and Treatment Services for Individuals with

Substance use Issues

Schizophrenia Spectrum and Other Psychotic Disorders
Solution-Focused Therapy

Spirituality at the End of Life

Strengths Based Approach in Working with At-Risk Youth

Stress Management for Behavioral Health Professionals

Structured Group Therapy Approaches

Substance Use and Violence Against Women

Substance Use in the Family

Suicide Assessment and Treatment

Suicide Assessment, Treatment, and Management

Suicide Prevention

Suicide Screening and Risk Factors

Supporting Quality of Life for a Person with Developmental Disabilities

The Impact of Parental Substance Use Disorders

The Interdisciplinary Group, the Care Planning Process, and Coordination

of Services

The Overlap of Mental Iliness and Respiratory Disease: A Primer

Therapeutic Boundaries

Tobacco/Smoking Cessation in Behavioral Health

Trauma-Informed Clinical Best Practices: Implications for the Clinical and

Peer Work Force
Treating Substance Use Disorders in Older Adults
Understanding Borderline Personality Disorder

Working with Individuals in Early Recovery

Working with the Homeless: An Overview

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Serious Mental Iliness -
Recovery and Rehabilitation

Mental Health General

Hospice Clinical

Children Youth and Families

Human Services Workforce
Development

Behavioral Health General

Behavioral Health General

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

State - Specific

Behavioral Health General
Behavioral Health General
Supplemental Training
(ABA)

Children Youth and Families
Hospice Operations

Integrated Care

Human Services Workforce
Development

Integrated Care

Behavioral Health General
Older Adults
Mental Health General

Addiction

Behavioral Health General

1.5

1.25
1.5

1.5

2.25

2.25

1.25
1.25



